TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NATIONWIDE LEARNING INC.		08/12/2010	CORPORATION: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MODEL ONE, INC.	
Street Address:	1345 S.W. 42ND STREET	
City:	TOPEKA	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66609	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2749538	
Registration Number:	2760939	STUDENTALES
Registration Number:	II 2770894	MOTIVATING STUDENTS TO LEARN THROUGH PUBLISHING
Registration Number:	2853237	STUDENTREASURES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900170263

Fax Number: (816)412-1263

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

816.842.8600 Phone:

TRADEMARK@STINSON.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: **CYNTHIA MAUST**

Address Line 1: STINSON MORRISON HECKER LLP 1201 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 2900 Address Line 2: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64106-2150 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 808723-0012

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004267 FRAME: 0802

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CYNTHIA MAUST	
Signature:	/cynthia maust/	
Date:	08/26/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Change of Name Model One Inc#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004267 FRAME: 0803

Office of the Kansas Secretary of State

Name Change Amendment

Electronic File Stamp Information:

Filed

• Date: 08/12/2010 • Time: 14:47

- 1. Old Business Entity Name: NATIONWIDE LEARNING INC.
- 2. Business Entity I.D. Number: 2128932

The name of the business entity has been amended:

New Business Entity Name: Model One, Inc.

The amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of K.S.A. 17-6602

"I declare under penalty of perjury pursuant to the laws of the state of Kansas that the foregoing is true and correct."

Executed on the 12 of August, 2010.

John Hutton Authorized Officer



I, Chris Biggs, Secretary of State of Kansas, do hereby certify that this is the true and correct copy of the original document filed electronically on 12 of August, 2010.

Chris Biggs